## Appendix 2 - Prioritisation of Current Subsidised Bus Routes

Ranking	Route	Journeys Supported by the Council	Contract Index out of 100	Annual Support	Cumulative Support
Least meet strategic needs	891 Middlewood - Poynton High School	Schooldays	23	£4,236	£4,236
	20 Crewe - Hanley	Sundays and Public Holidays	24	£11,072	£15,308
	K80 Congleton - Eaton Bank School	Schooldays	24*	£35,004	£50,312
	K95 Congleton - Eaton Bank School				
	K96 Congleton - Eaton Bank School				
	68 Coppenhall - St. Thomas More/St. Marys	Schooldays	26	£14,399	£64,711
	100 Middlewich - Northwich, St.Nicholas High	Schooldays	27	£30,616	£95,327
	K44 Weston - Shavington/Malbank Schools	Schooldays	27	£10,217	£105,544
	69 Bradfield Green - St. Thomas More/St. Mary's	Schooldays	28	£13,865	£119,409
	79 Rode Heath - Alsager	Schooldays	30	£0	£119,409
	95 Goostrey - Holmes Chapel	Schooldays	30	£0	£119,409
	78 Crewe - Malbank School	Schooldays	33	£19,088	£138,497
	77 Betley - Brine Leas	Schooldays	36	£13,650	£152,147
	K98 Park Lane - Congleton High	Schooldays	37	£13,536	£165,683
	71 Tytherington - Poynton High	Schooldays	37	£30,273	£195,956
	71 Aston/Wrenbury - Malbank/St.Thomas More	Schooldays	38	£0	£195,956
	K78 Mossley/Congleton - All Hallows	Schooldays	38	£35,527	£231,483
	63 Swanwick - Brine Leas/St.Annes/St.Thomas More	Schooldays	40	£0	£231,483
	E41 Lach Dennis - Holmes Chapel School	Schooldays	40	£0	£231,483
	737 Weston - Shavington/Crewe	Schooldays	41	£0	£231,483
	108 Leek - Macclesfield	Mondays to Fridays	42	£40,213	£271,696
	K79 Congleton - Macclesfield, All Hallows	Schooldays	43	£38,495	£310,191
	61 Audlem - Nantwich	Schooldays	44	£0	£310,191
	85A Newcastle - Madeley - Crewe	Mondays to Fridays (early journey)	51	£1,644	£311,835
	378 Stockport - Handforth - Wilmslow	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	52	£13,248	£325,083
	108 Ashbourne - Leek - Macclesfield	Fridays & Saturdays (evenings)	53	£704	£325,787
	130 Macclesfield - Manchester	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	53	£38,887	£364,674
	127 Chesterton - Crewe	Fridays	54	£2,025	£366,699
	44 Crewe - Shavington - Nantwich	Mondays to Saturdays (some journeys)	55	£22,306	£389,005
	45 Crewe - Marshfields - Nantwich	Mondays to Saturdays (some journeys)	55	£20,903	£409,908
	56 Tiverton - Nantwich	Tuesday / Thursday / Saturday	55*	£8,047	£417,955
	83 Bulkeley - Chester				
	85A Newcastle - Madeley - Crewe	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	56	£11,085	£429,040
	391 Poynton - Stockport	Mondays to Saturdays	56	£124,262	£553,302
	5/6 Macclesfield - Weston Estate	Mondays to Fridays (evenings)	57	£17,875	£571,177
	130 Macclesfield - Manchester	Saturdays (early morning)	58	£9,068	£580,245
	84 Crewe - Nantwich - Chester	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	60	£18,545	£598,790
	378 Stockport - Handforth - Wilmslow	Sundays	61	£9,908	£608,698
	8 Crewe - Wistaston Green	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	62*	£44,404	£653,102
	15 Crewe - Sydney - Elm Drive				
	45 Crewe - Marshfields				
	9/12 Macclefield - Moss Rose/Bollington	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	62	£20,486	£673,588
	390 Bramhall - Poynton - Stockport	Mondays to Saturdays	62	£6,092	£679,680

1	9 Crewe - Rope Green	Mondays to Saturdays	63	£18,387	£698,067
$\land$	16 Crewe - Sydney	Mondays to Saturdays	63	£17,895	£715,962
	38 Crewe - Macclesfield	Sunday evenings	63	£20,414	£736,376
	300 Knutsford Town Service	Mondays to Saturdays and Evenings	64	£54,163	£790,539
	5/6 Macclesfield - Weston Estate	Sundays	65	£13,065	£803,604
	8 Crewe - Wistaston Green	Sullays	05	£15,005	1803,004
		Sundays	65*	£8,778	£812,382
	15 Crewe - Sydney - Elm Drive 45 Crewe - Marshfields	Sundays			
		Mandays to Saturdays	66	C28.0F2	
	11 Macclesfield - Bollington 37 Crewe - Winsford	Mondays to Saturdays		£38,952	£851,334
		Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	66	£10,096	£861,430
	319 Sandbach - Holmes Chapel - Goostrey	Mondays to Fridays	66 67*	£18,400 £15,209	£879,830 £895,039
	14 Crewe - Elm Drive	Mondays to Saturdays			
	45A Crewe - Marshfield				
	32 Sandbach - Crewe	Mondays to Saturdays	68	£53,327	£948,366
	SB1 Sandbach - Cookesmere Lane	Mondays to Fridays	70*	£10,229	£958,595
	SB2 Sandbach - Sandbach Heath				
	SB3 Sandbach - Ettiley and Elworth				
	38 Crewe - Macclesfield	Mondays to Saturdays (early & evening)	71	£87,765	£1,046,360
	27 Macclesfield - Knutsford	Mondays to Saturdays	72	£142,278	£1,188,638
	58 Bakewell - Buxton - Macclesfield	Mondays to Saturdays	72	£38,192	£1,226,830
	77 Kidsgrove - Mow Cop - Congleton	Mondays to Fridays	72	£10,400	£1,237,230
	315 Alsager - Congleton	— Mondays to Saturdays	72*	£94,639	£1,331,869
	321 Scholar Green - Newcastle				
	6E Shavington - Leighton Hospital	Mondays to Saturdays (evenings)	73	£17,705	£1,349,574
	60 Disley - Macclesfield	Mondays to Saturdays	73*	£92,737	£1,442,311
	64 Glossop - Macclesfield				
	130 Macclesfield - Manchester	Sundays	73	£33,175	£1,475,486
	200 Wilmslow - Manchester Airport	Mondays to Sundays	73	£106,593	£1,582,079
	6 Shavington - Leighton Hospital	Sundays	74	£7,882	£1,589,961
	19 Macclesfield - Prestbury	Mondays to Saturdays	75	£50,431	£1,640,392
	47 Lower Peover - Knutsford - Warrington	Tuesdays & Fridays	75	£10,402	£1,650,794
	88 Knutsford - Wilmslow - Altrincham	Mondays to Saturdays	76	£177,356	£1,828,150
	39 Crewe - Nantwich, Crewe Flexirider	Mondays to Saturdays	77	£81,905	£1,910,055
	392/3 Macclesfield - Poynton - Stockport	Mondays to Saturdays	78	£129,796	£2,039,851
	73/75 Nantwich - Wrenbury - Whitchurch/Market Drayton	Mondays to Saturdays	81	£61,513	£2,101,364
	14 Macclesfield - Langley	Mondays to Saturdays	83	£67,943	£2,169,307
	72/73 Nantwich - Whitchurch	– Mondays to Saturdays	83*	£175,865	£2,345,172
	51/52/52A/53 Nantwich Town Services				
	108 Ashbourne - Leek - Macclesfield	Mondays to Saturdays	83	£14,763	£2,359,936
	289 Northwich - Knutsford - Altrincham	Mondays to Saturdays	92	£43,458	£2,403,394
	42 Crewe - Middlewich - Congleton				
Most meet strategic needs	78 Nantwich - Sandbach - Alsager - Rode Heath	Mondays to Saturdays	96*	£346,190	£2,749,584

\* For contract purposes these services are combined into a single contract and therefore it is not possible to allocate financial information separately